FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORE



102039955

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 67391

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amy L. GOSSELIN, Frank Cole, Steven Greiner, Christopher P. Guzowski, Amy Lynne Zettlemoyer, Barbara Sue Schwaß and Richard William Livezey Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: February 5, February 7, February 15, February 19, and March 13, 2002	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive City: Northfield State: IL ZIP: 60093 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, February 15, February 19 and March 13, 2002 	the execution date of the application is: February 5, February 7,
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZHR: 60603-3406	8. Deposit Account Number:
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Richard A, Kaba 30,562 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Total number of pages including cover she	March 19, 2002 Signature Date eet, attachments, and document: 7
i otal number of pages including cover site	oc, accaominants, and accument/

ASSIGNMENT

We, AMY L. GOSSELIN, of Westchester, State of Illinois, FRANK COLE, of Glenview, State of Illinois, STEVEN GREINER, of Mundelein, State of Illinois, CHRISTOPHER P. GUZOWSKI, of Hoffman Estates, State of Illinois, AMY LYNNE ZETTLEMOYER, of Dublin, State of California, BARBARA SUE SCHWAB, of Grayslake, State of Illimois, and WILLIAM RICHARD LIVEZEY, of Verona, State of Wisconsin; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.**, a corporation, of Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois and having an office at 555 South Broadway, 60093 Tarrytown, New York 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

ONE-DISH FROZEN DINNER PRODUCT HAVING AN INTEGRAL BREAD RING AND APPARATUS FOR SHIPPING AND PREPARING SAME

executed by us on the date(s) shown below; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

February 5, 2002

AMY L GOSSELIN

February 5, 2002

FRANK COLE

Sebruary 7, 2002	STEVEN GREINER
Feb 7 , 2002	CHRISTOPHER P. GUZOWSKI
March 13, 2002	And Lynne Zettlemoyer
Fébruary 19 , 2002	BARBARA SUE SCHWAB
FEBRUARY 15, 2002	August Clayer (WILLIAM RICHARD LIVEZEY (WILLIAM

Docket No. 67391

State of Illinois SS County of Cook

"OFFICIAL SEAL" **EILEEN AVNER** Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/2/02

I hereby certify that before me at KNAFT FOODS, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared AMY L. GOSSELIN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

FEB 5, 200% Elan Clura

State of Illinois County of Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL"

EILEEN AVNER

Notary Public, State of Minois

My Commission My Commission Expires 5/2/02

I hereby certify that before me at WAFT FOODS in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared FRANK COLE, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworp by me and the sworp by the sw there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

FBB 5, 2002 Elean alman Notary Public

) SS) State of Illinois County of Cook

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ROSEMARY E McDONALD Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/15/02

I hereby certify that before me at I want foods in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared STEVEN GREINER, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

From Tolor Harry Public Diconacy

Docket No. 67154

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ROSEMARY F. McDONALD Notary Public, State of Illinois State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/15/02) SS County of Cook I hereby certify that before me at the forest in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared CHRISTOPHER P. GUZOWSKI, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof. Sebruary 1, 2001 Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" ROSEMARY F. McDONALD State of California) Notary Public, State of Illinois County of (sak) ss My Commission Expires 4/15/02 I hereby certify that before me at and State of California in the County of personally appeared AMY LYNNE ZETTLEMOYER, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof. Notary Public State of Illinois) SS County of Cook I hereby certify that before me at () in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared BARBARA SUE SCHWAB, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DAVID J. SCHWAB
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 05/22/04

State of Illinois

) SS

country of cook
I hereby certify that before me at Kraft in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared WILLIAM RICHARD LIVEZEY, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
February 15 2001

State of Wiscensin County of Taylor

JURAT MERCANI SER EN EN SON ER SEN EN E	
State of California ss	
County of Stanislaus	
On March 13, 2002 , before me, <u>Jean Baize, Notary Public</u> Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	<u></u>
Personally appeared Amy Lynne Zettlemoyer Name(s) of Signer(s	
personally known to me	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instru- acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	authorized son, or the
JEAN BAIZE Commission # 1294146 Notary Public - California Stanislaus County My Comm. Expres Mar 14, 2005 UBSCRIBED and sworn to before me on this 13th day of M. Jean Baize, Notary Public	arch 2002.
(My commission expires March 14, 2005) OPTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and coul fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	d prevent
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment (Docket No. 67391)	
Document Date: None Number of Pages: To	wo (2)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Amy L. Gosselin, Frank Cole, Steven Greiner Christopher P.</u> Barbara Sue Schwab, Richard William Livezey	Guzowski,
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: Amy Lynne Zettlemoyer Top of thum	
here here	

Signer is Representing Self

RECORDED: 03/19/2002

Title(s):____

☐ Attorney-in-Fact

Guardian or Conservator
Other:

Trustee

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General